

## 104<sup>th</sup> Carolinas Amateur Championship Qualifier **Cross Creek Plantation, Seneca, SC** Tuesday, June 19, 2018

## Entry Information | Exemptions | Championship Website | Starting Times and Results | Participants | Withdraw

<b>Qualifier Information</b>								
Entry Window:	Open: May 3 at 8:00pm	Close: June 11						
Practice Round Information:	Available: June 18	Practice Round fee: \$25						
	Pro Shop Number: 864-882-8337	Date to begin calling for tee times: June 12						
Changing Qualifying Sites:	A player may change qualifying sites prior to the close of entries. After the close of entries, only if spots are available in other sites (i.e. a withdrawal from other site). <b>Please contact Torey Johnson at 910-687</b> <u>6867 to change qualifying site.</u>							
Starting Times:	Starting Times will be available by Tuesday,	June 12, 2018. Starting Times-8:00am Double Tee						

## **Course Setup and Yardages (subject to change)**

Gold

Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Total
Yards	422	407	388	195	555	367	475	206	514	3529	322	184	513	423	469	191	341	430	466	3339	6868
Par	4	4	4	3	5	4	4	3	5	36	4	3	5	4	5	3	4	4	4	36	72

Rules & Policies:	CGA Tournament Manual Rules Sheet					
Payment Options:	Cash, Master Card, Visa, Discover will be accepted for pro shop and food and beverage purchases.					
Spectator Information:	Spectators are welcome at CGA championships. Spectators are not allowed to ride in a player's golf cart at any time or rent a spectator cart except as provided in the <u>CGA Tournament Manual</u> .					
Caddie Information:	Caddies are permitted, but during the play of a hole, either the player or the caddie may ride in a golf cart but not both at the same time.					
Push Carts:	Personal push carts are not allowed.					
Qualifying Spots:	4 + Ties					

Qualifying Spots:

## **Host Club Information**

**Cross Creek Plantation** 130 Cross Creek Drive, Seneca, SC Phone: (803) 754-8109 Website: http://www.crosscreekplantation.com/ Director of Golf: Mark Ernst Course Superintendent: Tom Grundy

**Nearby Accommodations Click here for Hotel Discounts** 



Questions? Contact Chris Zeh, Assistant Director of Rules & Competitions Email: chris.zeh@carolinasgolf.org | Phone: (910) 673-1000